Graduation Rates by Institution and Sector

The Graduation Rate is calculated based on students who begin and graduate from the same institution in the given
time listed below. Each Sector Graduation Rate shows the overall graduation rate for all like institutions.

State Universities

Emporia State University 22.7%
Fort Hays State University 16.9%
Kansas State University 22.8%
Pittsburg State University 24.1%
University of Kansas 32.4%
Wichita State University 20.3%

Reporting Year

37.6%
33.2%
49.2%
42.0%
54.9%
36.4%

42.7%
40.2%
56.0%
48.6%
60.7%
43.4%

22.8%
16.8%
27.1%
25.5%
36.7%
17.0%

37.0%
33.3%
52.4%
44.3%
58.4%
34.6%

41.5%
40.9%
58.4%
50.4%
64.0%
41.3%

20.1%
19.0%
25.9%
24.4%
35.8%
21.5%

34.8%
38.8%
53.2%
41.3%
56.5%
39.1%

40.5%
43.6%
59.9%
48.6%
61.6%
46.2%

State Universities Total
Municipal University
Washburn University 12.9%

State Universities

Emporia State University 21.7%
Fort Hays State University 17.6%
Kansas State University 27.5%
Pittsburg State University 24.3%
University of Kansas 37.2%
Wichita State University 19.5%

State Universities Total

28.9%

5-Year

35.2%
34.5%
53.0%
42.2%
56.0%
37.0%

36.6% | 12.0%

2015

Reporting Year
6-Year  4-Year
38.7% 21.8%
41.5% 18.6%
58.9% 28.6%
48.8% 23.2%
60.0% 37.5%
44.3% 18.3%

27.0%

5-Year

35.9%
35.2%
55.7%
39.6%
57.6%
36.6%

33.5% |

6-Year

41.7%
42.0%
61.8%
45.7%
61.3%
42.9%

17.4%

22.7%
18.1%
31.1%
25.6%
41.1%
21.5%

30.9%

40.3%
31.7%
57.3%
42.7%
59.6%
39.7%

36.6%

43.8%
35.3%
62.9%
48.0%
63.4%
45.9%

Municipal University
Washburn University 12.8%

28.2%

34.5%

15.6%

30.1%

35.6% | 14.9%

28.0%

33.1%

Source: IPEDS, GRS Collection, Total Cohort (100%, 125%, 150% of Time)

January 2018 Progress Report

Foresight 2020 | Page 34



Graduation Rates by Institution and Sector

The Graduation Rate is calculated based on students who begin and graduate from the same institution in the given
time listed below. Each Sector Graduation Rate shows the overall graduation rate for all like institutions.

Reporting Year
2-Year 3-Year 2-Year 3-Year 2-Year 3-Year
Community Colleges
Allen Community College 27.9% 27.9% 13.1% 27.7% 17.4% 22.9%
Barton Community College 22.7% 30.5% 20.6% 27.6% 29.6% 29.6%
Butler Community College 16.3% 23.8% 12.8% 21.0% 12.8% 22.6%
Cloud County Community College 13.5% 19.7% 19.0% 19.0% 13.2% 20.9%
Coffeyville Community College 28.0% 33.4% 32.3% 35.1% 29.1% 34.3%
Colby Community College 43.8% 51.2% 44.1% 48.4% 45.9% 55.3%
Cowley Community College 24.1% 29.2% 23.1% 28.5% 21.4% 28.7%
Dodge City Community College 27.3% 35.5% 28.0% 33.6% 33.7% 41.5%
Fort Scott Community College 28.6% 33.3% 47.1% 48.7% 27.4% 32.9%
Garden City Community College 28.4% 38.5% 23.3% 32.8% 25.7% 33.4%
Highland Community College 18.3% 24.5% 33.3% 33.9% 25.1% 32.0%
Hutchinson Community College 21.5% 29.9% 24.9% 30.8% 20.7% 28.6%
Independence Community College 18.1% 20.8% 22.9% 27.1% 21.6% 21.6%
Johnson County Community College 7.3% 17.1% 4.1% 12.8% 4.0% 13.7%
Kansas City Kansas Community College 14.6% 23.4% 19.6% 24.8% 15.5% 20.2%
Labette Community College 11.3% 14.4% 7.0% 16.4% 11.1% 11.1%
Neosho County Community College 24.2% 28.6% 9.9% 20.7% 16.2% 22.4%
Pratt Community College 31.7% 37.3% 25.1% 31.6% 36.5% 39.8%
Seward County Community College 43.9% 46.5% 31.1% 39.7% 25.7% 32.3%
Community Colleges Total 21.0% 27.7%
Technical Colleges
Flint Hills Technical College 1.6% 66.7% 65.6% 67.7% 61.9% 68.1%
Manhattan Area Technical College 40.4% 46.1% 42.1% 42.1% 37.8% 37.8%
North Central Kansas Technical College 81.0% 81.0% 68.5% 68.5% 62.2% 62.2%
Northwest Kansas Technical College 71.8% 76.1% 75.4% 75.4% 60.3% 62.2%
Salina Area Technical College 64.8% 64.8% 61.0% 61.0% 60.8% 61.5%
Washburn Institute of Technology 76.9% 79.3% 79.7% 81.3% 82.9% 82.9%
Wichita Area Technical College 59.6% 59.6% 43.0% 45.6% 45.7% 48.7%

Technical Colleges Total 67.9% 62.6% 63.3% 57.9% 59.6%
Community and Technical Colleges Total 32.0% 24.4% 30.3% 23.0% 29.5%
Source: IPEDS, GRS Collection, Total Cohort (100%, 150% of Time)

January 2018 Progress Report Foresight 2020 | Page 35



Graduation Rates by Institution and Sector

The Graduation Rate is calculated based on students who begin and graduate from the same institution in the given
time listed below. Each Sector Graduation Rate shows the overall graduation rate for all like institutions.

Community Colleges
Allen Community College
Barton Community College
Butler Community College
Cloud County Community College
Coffeyville Community College
Colby Community College
Cowley Community College
Dodge City Community College
Fort Scott Community College
Garden City Community College
Highland Community College
Hutchinson Community College
Independence Community College
Johnson County Community College
Kansas City Kansas Community College
Labette Community College
Neosho County Community College
Pratt Community College
Seward County Community College
Community Colleges Total
Technical Colleges
Flint Hills Technical College
Manhattan Area Technical College
North Central Kansas Technical College
Northwest Kansas Technical College
Salina Area Technical College
Washburn Institute of Technology
Wichita Area Technical College

Technical Colleges Total

Reporting Year

2015

2-Year 3-Year 2-Year 3-Year 2-Year 3-Year
27.5% 37.1% 36.5% 41.9% 31.6% 33.5%
20.4% 28.0% 22.9% 29.2% 28.5% 32.4%
14.1% 23.3% 13.6% 22.4% 12.5% 21.4%
27.7% 30.7% 26.1% 31.2% 28.2% 31.9%
32.9% 36.4% 38.9% 42.5% 36.2% 39.8%
29.2% 35.0% 15.1% 27.2% 39.3% 46.3%
22.3% 32.8% 21.3% 29.0% 21.2% 28.0%
43.6% 52.4% 32.6% 41.9% 30.0% 40.2%
26.3% 32.3% 23.8% 28.6% 23.7% 28.9%
29.6% 37.2% 24.2% 31.3% 26.7% 37.3%
21.9% 27.5% 23.8% 27.7% 23.8% 30.5%
20.0% 27.2% 22.7% 32.6% 26.1% 33.9%
20.5% 27.4% 21.2% 24.7% 14.8% 21.7%
11.7% 15.0% 9.2% 15.6% 13.5% 23.0%
17.1% 22.3% 18.5% 21.6% 24.4% 28.7%
9.0% 9.0% 11.4% 20.3% 8.0% 18.2%
19.3% 23.9% 17.8% 22.8% 20.6% 33.8%
31.7% 38.7% 25.2% 28.7% 30.6% 34.9%

30.3% 35.9% 33.6% 38.4% 36.1% 41.3%

21.7% 28.1% 21.1% 27.8% 22.9% 30.1%

40.8% 54.6% 56.6% 57.4% 34.2% 71.6%
47.7% 56.9% 37.1% 52.8% 39.1% 39.1%
70.7% 70.7% 79.3% 79.3% 66.5% 66.5%
56.6% 60.7% 56.1% 57.7% 46.5% 47.4%
64.3% 65.1% 75.9% 76.5% 69.2% 69.9%
62.2% 74.4% 82.0% 82.0% 69.9% 74.7%
26.7% 37.9% 25.3% 30.6% 27.7% 35.1%
52.4% 58.9% 56.1% 59.1% 49.3% 56.3%

Community and Technical Colleges Total

24.5% 31.0% 24.5% 30.8% 25.6% 32.8%
Source: IPEDS, GRS Collection, Total Cohort (150% of Time)

January 2018 Progress Report

Foresight 2020 | Page 36



