Graduation Rates by Institution and Sector

The Graduation Rate is calculated based on students who begin and graduate from the same institution in the given time listed below. Each Sector Graduation Rate shows the overall graduation rate for all like institutions.

Reporting Year										
	2011			2012			2013			
	4-Year	5-Year	6-Year	4-Year	5-Year	6-Year	4-Year	5-Year	6-Year	
State Universities										
Emporia State University	22.7%	37.6%	42.7%	22.8%	37.0%	41.5%	20.1%	34.8%	40.5%	
Fort Hays State University	16.9%	33.2%	40.2%	16.8%	33.3%	40.9%	19.0%	38.8%	43.6%	
Kansas State University	22.8%	49.2%	56.0%	27.1%	52.4%	58.4%	25.9%	53.2%	59.9%	
Pittsburg State University	24.1%	42.0%	48.6%	25.5%	44.3%	50.4%	24.4%	41.3%	48.6%	
University of Kansas	32.4%	54.9%	60.7%	36.7%	58.4%	64.0%	35.8%	56.5%	61.6%	
Wichita State University	20.3%	36.4%	43.4%	17.0%	34.6%	41.3%	21.5%	39.1%	46.2%	
State Universities Total	25.9%	47.5%	53.8%	28.6%	49.8%	55.8%	28.2%	49.7%	55.7%	
Municipal University			·					·		
Washburn University	12.9%	28.9%	36.6%	12.0%	27.0%	33.5%	17.4%	30.9%	36.6%	

Reporting Year									
	2014			2015			2016		
	4-Year	5-Year	6-Year	4-Year	5-Year	6-Year	4-Year	5-Year	6-Year
State Universities									
Emporia State University	21.7%	35.2%	38.7%	21.8%	35.9%	41.7%	22.7%	40.3%	43.8%
Fort Hays State University	17.6%	34.5%	41.5%	18.6%	35.2%	42.0%	18.1%	31.7%	35.3%
Kansas State University	27.5%	53.0%	58.9%	28.6%	55.7%	61.8%	31.1%	57.3%	62.9%
Pittsburg State University	24.3%	42.2%	48.8%	23.2%	39.6%	45.7%	25.6%	42.7%	48.0%
University of Kansas	37.2%	56.0%	60.0%	37.5%	57.6%	61.3%	41.1%	59.6%	63.4%
Wichita State University	19.5%	37.0%	44.3%	18.3%	36.6%	42.9%	21.5%	39.7%	45.9%
State Universities Total	29.1%	49.3%	54.6%	29.0%	50.1%	55.4%	31.3%	51.7%	56.5%
Municipal University									
Washburn University	12.8%	28.2%	34.5%	15.6%	30.1%	35.6%	14.9%	28.0%	33.1%

Source: IPEDS, GRS Collection, Total Cohort (100%, 125%, 150% of Time)

Graduation Rates by Institution and Sector

The Graduation Rate is calculated based on students who begin and graduate from the same institution in the given time listed below. Each Sector Graduation Rate shows the overall graduation rate for all like institutions.

Reporting Year								
	2011		2012		20	13		
	2-Year	3-Year	2-Year	3-Year	2-Year	3-Year		
Community Colleges								
Allen Community College	27.9%	27.9%	13.1%	27.7%	17.4%	22.9%		
Barton Community College	22.7%	30.5%	20.6%	27.6%	29.6%	29.6%		
Butler Community College	16.3%	23.8%	12.8%	21.0%	12.8%	22.6%		
Cloud County Community College	13.5%	19.7%	19.0%	19.0%	13.2%	20.9%		
Coffeyville Community College	28.0%	33.4%	32.3%	35.1%	29.1%	34.3%		
Colby Community College	43.8%	51.2%	44.1%	48.4%	45.9%	55.3%		
Cowley Community College	24.1%	29.2%	23.1%	28.5%	21.4%	28.7%		
Dodge City Community College	27.3%	35.5%	28.0%	33.6%	33.7%	41.5%		
Fort Scott Community College	28.6%	33.3%	47.1%	48.7%	27.4%	32.9%		
Garden City Community College	28.4%	38.5%	23.3%	32.8%	25.7%	33.4%		
Highland Community College	18.3%	24.5%	33.3%	33.9%	25.1%	32.0%		
Hutchinson Community College	21.5%	29.9%	24.9%	30.8%	20.7%	28.6%		
Independence Community College	18.1%	20.8%	22.9%	27.1%	21.6%	21.6%		
Johnson County Community College	7.3%	17.1%	4.1%	12.8%	4.0%	13.7%		
Kansas City Kansas Community College	14.6%	23.4%	19.6%	24.8%	15.5%	20.2%		
Labette Community College	11.3%	14.4%	7.0%	16.4%	11.1%	11.1%		
Neosho County Community College	24.2%	28.6%	9.9%	20.7%	16.2%	22.4%		
Pratt Community College	31.7%	37.3%	25.1%	31.6%	36.5%	39.8%		
Seward County Community College	43.9%	46.5%	31.1%	39.7%	25.7%	32.3%		
Community Colleges Total	21.0%	27.7%	20.6%	27.1%	19.5%	26.5%		
Technical Colleges								
Flint Hills Technical College	1.6%	66.7%	65.6%	67.7%	61.9%	68.1%		
Manhattan Area Technical College	40.4%	46.1%	42.1%	42.1%	37.8%	37.8%		
North Central Kansas Technical College	81.0%	81.0%	68.5%	68.5%	62.2%	62.2%		
Northwest Kansas Technical College	71.8%	76.1%	75.4%	75.4%	60.3%	62.2%		
Salina Area Technical College	64.8%	64.8%	61.0%	61.0%	60.8%	61.5%		
Washburn Institute of Technology	76.9%	79.3%	79.7%	81.3%	82.9%	82.9%		
Wichita Area Technical College	59.6%	59.6%	43.0%	45.6%	45.7%	48.7%		
Technical Colleges Total	62.6%	67.9%	62.6%	63.3%	57.9%	59.6%		
Community and Technical Colleges Total	25.4%	32.0%	24.4%	30.3%	23.0%	29.5%		

Source: IPEDS, GRS Collection, Total Cohort (100%, 150% of Time)

Graduation Rates by Institution and Sector

The Graduation Rate is calculated based on students who begin and graduate from the same institution in the given time listed below. Each Sector Graduation Rate shows the overall graduation rate for all like institutions.

Reporting Year							
	2014		2015		20	16	
	2-Year	3-Year	2-Year	3-Year	2-Year	3-Year	
Community Colleges							
Allen Community College	27.5%	37.1%	36.5%	41.9%	31.6%	33.5%	
Barton Community College	20.4%	28.0%	22.9%	29.2%	28.5%	32.4%	
Butler Community College	14.1%	23.3%	13.6%	22.4%	12.5%	21.4%	
Cloud County Community College	27.7%	30.7%	26.1%	31.2%	28.2%	31.9%	
Coffeyville Community College	32.9%	36.4%	38.9%	42.5%	36.2%	39.8%	
Colby Community College	29.2%	35.0%	15.1%	27.2%	39.3%	46.3%	
Cowley Community College	22.3%	32.8%	21.3%	29.0%	21.2%	28.0%	
Dodge City Community College	43.6%	52.4%	32.6%	41.9%	30.0%	40.2%	
Fort Scott Community College	26.3%	32.3%	23.8%	28.6%	23.7%	28.9%	
Garden City Community College	29.6%	37.2%	24.2%	31.3%	26.7%	37.3%	
Highland Community College	21.9%	27.5%	23.8%	27.7%	23.8%	30.5%	
Hutchinson Community College	20.0%	27.2%	22.7%	32.6%	26.1%	33.9%	
Independence Community College	20.5%	27.4%	21.2%	24.7%	14.8%	21.7%	
Johnson County Community College	11.7%	15.0%	9.2%	15.6%	13.5%	23.0%	
Kansas City Kansas Community College	17.1%	22.3%	18.5%	21.6%	24.4%	28.7%	
Labette Community College	9.0%	9.0%	11.4%	20.3%	8.0%	18.2%	
Neosho County Community College	19.3%	23.9%	17.8%	22.8%	20.6%	33.8%	
Pratt Community College	31.7%	38.7%	25.2%	28.7%	30.6%	34.9%	
Seward County Community College	30.3%	35.9%	33.6%	38.4%	36.1%	41.3%	
Community Colleges Total	21.7%	28.1%	21.1%	27.8%	22.9%	30.1%	
Technical Colleges							
Flint Hills Technical College	40.8%	54.6%	56.6%	57.4%	34.2%	71.6%	
Manhattan Area Technical College	47.7%	56.9%	37.1%	52.8%	39.1%	39.1%	
North Central Kansas Technical College	70.7%	70.7%	79.3%	79.3%	66.5%	66.5%	
Northwest Kansas Technical College	56.6%	60.7%	56.1%	57.7%	46.5%	47.4%	
Salina Area Technical College	64.3%	65.1%	75.9%	76.5%	69.2%	69.9%	
Washburn Institute of Technology	62.2%	74.4%	82.0%	82.0%	69.9%	74.7%	
Wichita Area Technical College	26.7%	37.9%	25.3%	30.6%	27.7%	35.1%	
Technical Colleges Total	52.4%	58.9%	56.1%	59.1%	49.3%	56.3%	
Community and Technical Colleges Total	24.5%	31.0%	24.5%	30.8%	25.6%	32.8%	

Source: IPEDS, GRS Collection, Total Cohort (150% of Time)